

Court No. - 84

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 38651 of 2024

Applicant :- Nadeem Khan And 3 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Fahd Iqbal, Sahab Ali

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

1. This Court vide order dated 29.11.2024 issued notice to Opposite Party No. 2. As per the report dated 23.01.2025 annexed with the record, Opposite Party No. 2 is not traceable.

2. Learned counsel for the applicants is directed to furnish correct address of Opposite Party No. 2 so that notices be sent to Opposite Party No. 2.

3. Put up in month of August, 2025.

Order Date :- 28.5.2025

Aditya